505823439 12/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5870269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMER AREF HASSAN	12/11/2019
EDWARD C. GIAIMO III	12/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16716007			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-373-6900

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	407705-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN R. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/Justin R. McCarthy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=1777D95US1assignment#page1.tif source=1777D95US1assignment#page2.tif source=1777D95US1assignment#page3.tif source=1777D95US1assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505823439 REEL: 051297 FRAME: 0353

	1 /	۱me	r Aref F	lassan ('	'ASSIGNOR") am	the origina	al invent	or or an	ori	gin	al joint
inven	tor	of	subject	matter	("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in	a	patent
applic	atio	on ei	ntitled "	<u> SUB-DIS</u>	PLAY INPUT ARE	AS AND HID	DEN INP	<u>'UTS</u> ", wh	ich:		

\times	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	here	by	autho	orize	s, a	ınd	requ	iests,
	ASSIC	SNEE	'S lega	l repre	esenta	tive, I	Micro	osoft	Tech	nolo	ogy	Licer	sing,
	LLC,	One	Micros	oft Way	y, Redi	mond	, Was	shing	ton 9	805	2 (A	SSIG	NEE'S
	LEGA	L R	EPRESEN	NTATIV	/ES), t	o ins	ert	here	in p	oare	nthe	ses	(filed
	on				and gi	ven A	pplic	ation	No.				by
	the	follo	owing	Office									this
	APPL	ICAT	ION's A	pplica	tion No	o., filii	ng da	ate, a	nd O	ffice	, wh	en kr	iown;
	was f	iled	on		and w	as giv	en A	pplic	ation	No		by th	e
	follov	wing	Office		Pá	atent (Offic	<u>e</u> ";					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Amer Hans	12/11/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Amer Aref Hassan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I Edward C. Giaimo III ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SUB-DISPLAY INPUT AREAS AND HIDDEN INPUTS", which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	onand given Application Noby
	the following Office
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known
	was filed on and was given Application No by the
	following Office " Patent Office ";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Edward C Dains, Ta	Dec 10, 2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Edward C. Giaimo III	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)